
EDUCATION AND THE ARTS 291 

7.2 Schools , teachers and enrolment , by level , type of inst i tut ion and province, 1971-72 (continued) 

Item Province or territory 

Nfld. PEl Que, Onl. 

POST-SECONDARY LEVEL (concluded) 

Universities and colleges 
Inst i tu t ions ' 
Teachers 
Students 

Total, post-secondary 
Insti tutions 
Teachers 
Students 

Total , elementary-secondary and 
post-secondary 

Schools and institutions 
Teachers 
Students 

TRADE LEVEL 
Public schools 
Teachers 
S tuden ts ' 

Total, all levels 
Schools and institutions" 
Teachers 
Students 

1 
574 

7,077 

7 
706 

8,625 

794 
7,447 

172,404 

14 
396P 

9,937 

7,843 
182,341 

Man. 

1 
124 

1.771 

3 
181 

2,355 

200 
1.846 

33,280 

2 
83P 

4.657 

1,929 
37,937 

Sask. 

11 
1,265 

16,291 

25 
1,562 

19,184 

710 
11,726 

236,-657 

18 
206P 

14,074 

11,932 
250,731 

Alta. 

4 
818 

10,952 

17 
1,084 

13,368 

604 
9.144 

190,871 

13 
286P 

6,250 

9.430 
197,121 

BC 

8 
5,544 

62,819 

114 
11,5236 

148,600 

4.960 
93,506 

1.789,435 

YT 
and NWT 

21 
10,105 

134,419 

116 
14,536 

184,764 

5,651 
112.669 

2.283.953 

23 
1,8576 

75,723 

114,526 
2,359,676 

Canada* 

ELEMENTARY-SECONDARY LEVEL 
(including pre-grade one) 

Elementary and secondary schools 
Public 

Schools 
Teachers 
Students 

Federal 
Schools 
Teachers 
S'^udents 

Privale 
Schools 
Tjeachers 
Students 

Sct^ools for the blind and deaf 
Schools 
Teachers 
Students 

Private kindergarten and nursery schools 
Sbhools 
Teachers 
Students 

Total, elementary-secondary 
Schools 
Teachers 
Students 

726 
11,731 

244.452 

34 
247 

6.064 

44 
464 

7,438 

2 
27 

147 

49 
117 

1,582 

855 
12,586 

259,683 

1.021 
10,716 

243,579 

51 
165 

3,358 

17 
127 

1,710 

1 
29 

175 

1,5006 

1.090 
11,037 

250,322 

1,259 
20,521 

427,968 

23 
171 

3,595 

33 
311 

5,439 

1 
28 

148 

252 
442 

10,331 

1,568 
21,473 

447,481 

1.497 
22,112 

524,305 

43 
145 

3,108 

136 
1,305 

21,777 

2 
52 

283 

263 
532 

9,299 

1,941 
24,146 

558,772 

22 
834 

16,015 

_ 
_ 
— 
_ 
_ 
_ 
_ 
_ 
_ 
_ 
_ 
-

22 
834 

16,015 

15,8126 
262,8166 

5,645,084 

2706 
1.2926 

29,242 

1,0306 
9,6226 

147,628 

23 
832 

4,092 

989 ' 
2 ,562 ' 

40,5006 

18,1246 
277,1246 

5,866,5466 

POST-SECONDARY LEVEL 
Non-university institutions 

Community colleges and related institutions 
Insti tutions 
Teachers 
Students 

Teachers ' colleges 
Institutions 
Teachers 
Students 

Ho$pital and regional schools of nursing 
Insti tutions 
Teachers 
S|tudents 

Universities and colleges 
Inst i tu t ions ' 
Teachers 
Students 

Total, post-secondary 
Insti tutions 
Teachers 
Students 

Total, elementary-secondary and 
post-secondary 

Schools and insti tutions 
Teachers 
Students 

3 
260P 

2,555 

3 
I94P 

2.101 

13 
859P 

10,845 

14 
965P 

11,492 

6 
126 

1,153 

5 
1,385 

17,351 

14 
1,771 

21.059 

3 
90 

335 

4 
1,210 

14,801 

10 
1,494 

17.237 

869 1,100 
14,357 12,531 

280,742 267,559 

13 
221 

1,782 

6 
2,248 

28,769 

32 
3,328 

41,396 

1,600 
24,801 

488,877 

9 
136 

1,331 

2,451 
28,776 

31 
3,552 

41,599 

1,972 22 
27,698 834 

600,371 16,015 

136 
11,0966 

152,273 

19 
3946 

5,297 

145 
2,523 

17,591 

69 
25,724 

323,026 

369 
39,7376 

498.187 

18,493 
316,861 

6,364,7336 


