EDUCATION AND THE ARTS

7.2 Schools, teachers and enrolment, by level, type of institution and province, 1971-72 (continued)

Item	Province (or territory				-
A HILL AND ALL AND A BUS	Nfid.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont.
POST-SECONDARY LEVEL (concluded)						
Universities and colleges Institutions ¹	1		11		8	. 21
Teachers Students	574	124	1,265	818 10,952	5,544 62,819	10,105
Total, post-secondary						
Institutions Teachers	706	181	25	$17 \\ 1,084$	114 11,523e	14,536
Students	8,625	2,355	19,184	13,368	148,600	184,764
Total, elementary-secondary and post-secondary						
Schools and institutions Teachers	794	200 1,846	710	604 9,144	4.960 93,506	5,651 112,669
Students	172,404	33,280	236,657	190,871	1,789,435	2,283,953
TRADE LEVEL Public schools	14	2	18	13	- The	23
Teachers Students ²	396P 9,937	83P 4,657	206P 14,074	286P 6,250	- energy	1.857e 75,723
Total, all levels			1,011			1011120
Schools and institutions ^a Teachers	7,843	1,929	11,932	9,430		114,526
Students	182,341	37,937	250,731	197,121	1.60	2,359,676
	Man.	Sask.	Alta,	BC	YT	Canada ⁴
	Man.	3438.	Ana,	DC.	and NWT	Callada
ELEMENTARY-SECONDARY LEVEL (including pre-grade one)						
Elementary and secondary schools Public						
Schools Teachers	726	1,021 10,716	1,259 20,521 427,968	1,497 22,112	22 834	15,8120 262,8160
Students	11.731 244,452	243,579	427,968	524,305	16,015	5,645,084
Federal Schools	34	51	23 171	.43	-	2706
Teachers Students	247 6,064	165 3,358	3,595	145 3,108	÷	1,2920 29,242
Private Schools	44	17	.33	136	-	1.030
Teachers Students	7,438	127 1,710	311 5,439	1,305 21,777	-	9,6220 147,628
Schools for the blind and deaf Schools	27	1	1	2		23
Teachers Students	147	29 175	28 148	52 283	2	4,092
Private kindergarten and nursery schools Schools	49		252	263	-	989*
Teachers Students	1,582	1,500e	442 10,331	532 9,299	-	2,562* 40,500
Total, elementary-secondary			1.55			
Schools Teachers	855 12,586	1,090 11,037	1,568 21,473	1,941 24,146	22 834	18,1244
Students'	259,683	250,322	447,481	558,772	16,015	5,866,5466
POST-SECONDARY LEVEL Non-university institutions						
Community colleges and related institution Institutions	3	3	13	14	6	136
Teachers Students	260P 2,555	194P 2,101	859P 10,845	965P 11,492	Ξ.	11,096
Teachers' colleges Institutions	-	-	-	- Le 1	-	19
Teachers Students	-	2	- E	-	2	3940 5,297
Hospital and regional schools of nursing Institutions	6	3	13	9	-	145
Teachers Students	1,153	90 335	221 1,782	1,331	-	145 2,523 17,591
Universities and colleges Institutions ³	5	4	6	8	2.	69
Teachers Students	$1,385 \\ 17,351$	1,210 14,801	2,248 28,769	2,451 28,776		25,724 323,026
Total, post-secondary						
Institutions Teachers	$14 \\ 1,771 \\ 21,059$	1,494	3,328	3,552	2	369 39,7370
Students	21,059	1,494 17,237	41,396	3,552 41,599	-	498,187
Total, elementary-secondary and post-secondary						
Schools and institutions Teachers	869 14,357	1,100 12,531 267,559	1,600 24,801	1,972 27,698 600,371	22 834	18,493 316,861
Students	280,742	267,559	488,877	600,371	16,015	6,364,7330